SYNOPSIS

Bid No. 2015-058-6512 CDBG FY 2012 Cockrell Hill Road Waste Water Main Improvements – CIPP Project, CDBG Project No. 6-CD03-N City of Cockrell Hill and County of Dallas, District No. 4 #1 LOWEST BIDDER: INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
17988 Edison Ave.
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Amount
No.					
	WASTE WATER UTILITIES				
500	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
502	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling - Including 4 Project Signs	Mo.	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
7001	Installation of 6-inch Waste Water Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP), complete in place	LF	2,100	\$ 36.00	\$ 75,600.00
7002	Installation of 8-inch Waste Water Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP), complete in place	LF	1,400	\$ 41.50	\$ 58,100.00
7003	Point Repair of 6" Waste Water Main, max. 10 l.f., complete in place, including Pavement Restoration consisting of 6-in. thick Flex. Base w/2-in. thick H.MC.L. Type D O.L. (TxDOT)	Ea.	12	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 43,800.00
7004	Point Repair of 8" Waste Water Main, max. 10 l.f., complete in place, including Pavement Restoration consisting of 6-in. thick Flex. Base w/2-in. thick H.MC.L. Type D O.L. (TxDOT)	Ea.	8	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 29,200.00
	Removal of Internal Obstructions for Waste Water Mains, complete-in-place	Ea.	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
7006	Setup and Operation of Bypass Pumping During CIPP Installation, complete in place.	LF	3,500	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00
7007	Internal Wate Water Main Lateral Reconnections, complete in place	Ea.	110	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10
	Cleaning and Televising 6-inch and 8-inch Waste Water Mains, complete in place	LF	3,500	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,000.00
7009	4-ft. Dia. Std. Waste Water Manhole (DWU), complete in place, including Pavement Restoration consisting of 6-in. thick Flex. Base w/2-in. thick H.MC.L. Type D O.L. (TxDOT)	Ea.	6	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 43,200.00
7010	5-ft. Dia. Std. Waste Water Manhole w/Internal Drop Connection (DWU), complete in place, incl. Pav. Restor. consisting of 6-in. thk. Flex. Base w/2-in. thick H.MC.L. Type D O.L. (TxDOT)	Ea.	2	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
7011	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	<u>1</u>	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - WASTE WATER UTILITIES				\$ 319,636.10
<u>599</u>	Partnering Workshop MISCELLANEOUS	<u>LS</u>	<u>0</u>	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -

TOTAL BID AMOUNTS \$ -

TOTAL BASE BID WITH PARTNERING =

\$ 319,636.10